
CALHOUN CUSD 40
2023-2024 FEE SCHEDULE

CURRICULUM FEE

Elementary K-5 $70.00*

Junior High 6-8 $75.00*

High School 9-12 $85.00*

TECHNOLOGY FEE

All Grades $50.00

LAB/COURSE FEES

Elementary K-5 $25.00*

Junior High 6-8 $35.00*

Junior High Student Planner $6.50

High School 9-12 $25.00* each lab
class/semester
*A full list of classes can be
viewed at registration

High School Driver’s Education $175.00

High School PE Lock Fee $5.00

High School Dual Credit Class $100.00 and cost of book(s) if
needed

SCHOOL BREAKFAST AND LUNCH FEES

ALL SCHOOLS Breakfast.
$1.80

Reduced
$.30

Lunch
$2.80

Reduced
$.40

KINDERGARTEN
MILK

$6.00/MONTH

ADULT Breakfast $2.00 Plus Ala Carte
Lunch $3.10 Plus Ala Carte



SPORTS FEE

CES $75.00 Per Sport $150 yearly max per
student

CHS $125.00 Per Sport $250 yearly max per
student

Season #1 Season #2 Season #3

Football
Volleyball
Cheerleading
7th/8th Grade Softball
7th/8th Grade Baseball
7th/8th Grade Girls’
Basketball
Trap Shooting

5th/6th & H.S. Boys’
Basketball
5th/6th and H.S.Girls
Basketball
Cheerleading
Scholastic Bowl
7th/8th Grade Girls’ Volleyball

Baseball
Softball
Track

Fees marked with an * will be waived for those students who are Direct Certified or
who qualify for Free Lunch by application per ISBE guidelines from the US Department
of Agriculture.


